
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 15% Allocation for Regular Cooperatives

IMPLEMENTING OFFICE: CENTRAL OFFICE

Lot No.  Region  No. of Sites 
 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner Table & Chair Set 
 Teacher's Table & Chair Set  Approved Budget for Contract  Contract Duration  Terms of Payment 

CAR 84                                       6,030                                                          2,250                                                          320                                                              192                                                              

NCR 17                                       4,635                                                          6,390                                                          -                                                               245                                                              

Region I 39                                       4,770                                                          135                                                              1,700                                                          151                                                              

Region II 45                                       4,005                                                          1,395                                                          806                                                              140                                                              

Region III 30                                       4,860                                                          1,665                                                          -                                                               145                                                              

Region IV-A 30                                       7,155                                                          3,420                                                          -                                                               235                                                              

Region IV-B 27                                       6,390                                                          360                                                              -                                                               150                                                              

Region V 39                                       6,615                                                          2,520                                                          400                                                              213                                                              

NIR 28                                       4,860                                                          2,070                                                          -                                                               154                                                              

Region VI 34                                       4,230                                                          2,295                                                          120                                                              148                                                              

Region VII 29                                       4,725                                                          2,205                                                          600                                                              169                                                              

Region VIII 31                                       3,465                                                          1,710                                                          360                                                              124                                                              

CARAGA 29                                       2,790                                                          5,265                                                          400                                                              189                                                              

Region IX 50                                       4,455                                                          2,475                                                          -                                                               154                                                              

Region X 42                                       6,480                                                          2,115                                                          920                                                              214                                                              

Region XI 42                                       5,085                                                          855                                                              360                                                              141                                                              

Region XII 33                                       4,365                                                          1,080                                                          600                                                              136                                                              

629                                    84,915                                                        38,205                                                        6,586                                                          2,900                                                          390,357,400.00                                         

112,097,100.00                                         

200 CD

200 CD

200 CD

200 CD

Progress payment minimum of 

25% accomplishment

Progress payment minimum of 

25% accomplishment

Progress payment minimum of 

25% accomplishment

Progress payment minimum of 

25% accomplishment

Grand Total

1

2

3

4

117,264,600.00                                         

80,824,200.00                                           

80,171,500.00                                           



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 15% Allocation for Regular Cooperatives

IMPLEMENTING OFFICE: CENTRAL OFFICE

 Region  No. of Sites 
 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner Table & Chair Set 
 Teacher's Table & Chair Set  Approved Budget for Contract 

CAR 84                                      6,030                                                                2,250                                                                320                                                                    192                                                                    25,880,800.00                                                

CARAGA 29                                      2,790                                                                5,265                                                                400                                                                    189                                                                    25,445,600.00                                                

NCR 17                                      4,635                                                                6,390                                                                -                                                                     245                                                                    33,173,000.00                                                

NIR 28                                      4,860                                                                2,070                                                                -                                                                     154                                                                    20,851,600.00                                                

Region I 39                                      4,770                                                                135                                                                    1,700                                                                151                                                                    19,894,400.00                                                

Region II 45                                      4,005                                                                1,395                                                                806                                                                    140                                                                    18,683,400.00                                                

Region III 30                                      4,860                                                                1,665                                                                -                                                                     145                                                                    19,633,000.00                                                

Region IV-A 30                                      7,155                                                                3,420                                                                -                                                                     235                                                                    31,819,000.00                                                

Region IV-B 27                                      6,390                                                                360                                                                    -                                                                     150                                                                    20,310,000.00                                                

Region IX 50                                      4,455                                                                2,475                                                                -                                                                     154                                                                    20,851,600.00                                                

Region V 39                                      6,615                                                                2,520                                                                400                                                                    213                                                                    28,695,200.00                                                

Region VI 34                                      4,230                                                                2,295                                                                120                                                                    148                                                                    19,995,700.00                                                

Region VII 29                                      4,725                                                                2,205                                                                600                                                                    169                                                                    22,665,100.00                                                

Region VIII 31                                      3,465                                                                1,710                                                                360                                                                    124                                                                    16,659,100.00                                                

Region X 42                                      6,480                                                                2,115                                                                920                                                                    214                                                                    28,642,100.00                                                

Region XI 42                                      5,085                                                                855                                                                    360                                                                    141                                                                    18,960,900.00                                                

Region XII 33                                      4,365                                                                1,080                                                                600                                                                    136                                                                    18,196,900.00                                                

Grand Total 629                                    84,915                                                              38,205                                                              6,586                                                                2,900                                                                390,357,400.00                                              



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 15% Allocation for Regular Cooperative

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

CAR  Ifugao 135958  Wangwang ES  TINOC Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 135975  Kabugao Elementary School  BALBALAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 135977  Mabaca Elementary School  BALBALAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 135979  Poswoy Elementary School  BALBALAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 135980  Sadsadan Primary School  BALBALAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 305199  Balbalan Agricultural and Industrial School  BALBALAN Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CAR  Kalinga 135987  Ag-agama Elementary School  LUBUAGAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 135992  Lubuagan Central School  LUBUAGAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 135994  Mabongtot Elementary School  LUBUAGAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 135995  Mallongan Elementary School  LUBUAGAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 220506  Roadside Elementary School  LUBUAGAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 305223  Lubuagan National High School  LUBUAGAN Lone 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

CAR  Kalinga 136013  Ableg Elementary School  PASIL Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 136015  Balatoc Elementary School  PASIL Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 136032  Allaguia Elementary School  PINUKPUK Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CAR  Kalinga 136035  Lutab Elementary School  PINUKPUK Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 136038  Wagud Elementary School  PINUKPUK Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 136041  Cawagayan Elementary School  PINUKPUK Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 15% Allocation for Regular Cooperative

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

CAR  Kalinga 136042  Dugpa Elementary School  PINUKPUK Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 136046  Calbayan Elementary School  PINUKPUK Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 136050  Malagnat Elementary School  PINUKPUK Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 136052  Taggay Elementary School  PINUKPUK Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 136054  Pakawit Elementary School  PINUKPUK Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 136056  Pinococ Elementary School  PINUKPUK Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 136060  Sagsag Elementary School  PINUKPUK Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 220527  Aguimitan Primary School  PINUKPUK Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 136065  Andarayan Elementary School  RIZAL (LIWAN) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 136066  Anonang Elementary School  RIZAL (LIWAN) Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

CAR  Kalinga 136067  Bagbag Elementary School  RIZAL (LIWAN) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 136069  Bulbol ES  RIZAL (LIWAN) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 136077  Romualdez Elementary School  RIZAL (LIWAN) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 136079  San Pedro Elementary School  RIZAL (LIWAN) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 136082  Santor Elementary School  RIZAL (LIWAN) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 136083  Tagapan Elementary School  RIZAL (LIWAN) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 319114  Santor National High School  RIZAL (LIWAN) Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 136114  Pitang Primary School  TANUDAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 15% Allocation for Regular Cooperative

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

CAR  Kalinga 136125  Liyang Elementary School  TANUDAN Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CAR  Kalinga 136131  Mangali Centro Elementary School  TANUDAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 220509  Magtoma Elementary School  TANUDAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 220530  Babbanoy Elementary School  TANUDAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 305211  Magtoma Pangol National High School-Main  TANUDAN Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 305224  Tanudan National High School  TANUDAN Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 319102  Biga National High School  TANUDAN Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CAR  Kalinga 136133  Bangad Centro Elementary School  TINGLAYAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 136138  Buscalan Elementary School  TINGLAYAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 136144  Loccong Elementary School  TINGLAYAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 136148  Ngibat Elementary School  TINGLAYAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 136149  Sumadel Elementary School  TINGLAYAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 136151  Tulgao Elementary School  TINGLAYAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 136152  Balay Elementary School  TINGLAYAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 305219  Sumadel National High School  TINGLAYAN Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CAR  Kalinga 305220  Bangad National High School  TINGLAYAN Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 319115  Tinglayan National High School  TINGLAYAN Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Kalinga 501855  TULGAO WEST INTEGRATED SCHOOL  TINGLAYAN Lone 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 15% Allocation for Regular Cooperative

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

CAR  Mt. Province 136195  Abatan Elementary School  BAUKO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Mt. Province 136197  Sinto Elementary School  BAUKO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Mt. Province 136201  Bansa Elementary School  BAUKO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Mt. Province 136202  Bauko Central School  BAUKO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Mt. Province 136203  Bebe Elementary School  BAUKO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Mt. Province 136204  Bila Elementary School  BAUKO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Mt. Province 136206  Caotit Primary School  BAUKO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Mt. Province 136211  Guinzadan Elementary School  BAUKO Lone 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

CAR  Mt. Province 136214  Letang Elementary School  BAUKO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Mt. Province 136215  Mabaay Elementary School  BAUKO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Mt. Province 136223  Pangao Elementary School  BAUKO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Mt. Province 136226  Sadsadan Trail Elementary School  BAUKO Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CAR  Mt. Province 136227  Talban P. Bitayan Elementary School  BAUKO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Mt. Province 136228  Sengyew Primary School  BAUKO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Mt. Province 136229  Soysoyoc Elementary School  BAUKO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Mt. Province 221003  Lebao Elementary School  BAUKO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Mt. Province 221013  Asbiagan Primary School  BAUKO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Mt. Province 221014  Tamog-o Elementary School  BAUKO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 15% Allocation for Regular Cooperative

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

CAR  Mt. Province 305233  Banao National High School  BAUKO Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Mt. Province 305245  Tapapan National High School  BAUKO Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CAR  Mt. Province 305248  Mabaay National High School  BAUKO Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CAR  Mt. Province 305249  Bansa National High School  BAUKO Lone 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

CAR  Mt. Province 305252  Mt. Data National High School  BAUKO Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Mt. Province 305254  Tipunan National High School  BAUKO Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Mt. Province 305259  Otucan-Bila National High School  BAUKO Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CAR  Tabuk City 305196  Eastern Kalinga National High School  CITY OF TABUK (Capital) Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Tabuk City 305207  Nambucayan National High School  CITY OF TABUK (Capital) Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Tabuk City 305226  TUGA NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL  CITY OF TABUK (Capital) Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Tabuk City 319108  Balong National High School  CITY OF TABUK (Capital) Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Tabuk City 502124  San Pablo Integrated School  CITY OF TABUK (Capital) Lone 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

 CAR  Total 84           6,030                        2,250                        320                            192                            



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 15% Allocation for Regular Cooperative

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

CARAGA  Surigao del Norte 132472  Ellaperal ES  PLACER 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Surigao del Norte 132473  Lakandula ES  PLACER 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Surigao del Norte 132474  Macalaya ES  PLACER 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Surigao del Norte 132479  Placer West CES  PLACER 2nd 1              450                            -                             -                             10                              

CARAGA  Surigao del Norte 132482  Sta Cruz ES  PLACER 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

CARAGA  Surigao del Norte 132332  Balite ES  SAN FRANCISCO (ANAO-AON) 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Surigao del Norte 132334  Diaz ES  SAN FRANCISCO (ANAO-AON) 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Surigao del Norte 132341  Oslao Elementary School  SAN FRANCISCO (ANAO-AON) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Surigao del Norte 132527  DE CASTRO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  SISON 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Surigao del Norte 304849
 Toledo S. Pantilo Sr. Memorial National High 

School 
 SISON 2nd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CARAGA  Surigao del Norte 317808  Dakung Patag National High School  SISON 2nd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CARAGA  Surigao del Norte 304847  Surigao Del Norte National High School  SURIGAO CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              -                             2,835                         -                             63                              

CARAGA  Surigao del Norte 304812  Tagana-an National High School (ASA NHS)  TAGANA-AN 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CARAGA  Surigao del Norte 132564  Mahucdam ES  TUBOD 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Surigao del Norte 132565  Marga ES  TUBOD 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Surigao del Norte 132566  San Isidro ES  TUBOD 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Surigao del Norte 132567  Timamana ES  TUBOD 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

CARAGA  Surigao del Sur 132605  Tabing Dagat Elementary School  BAYABAS 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 15% Allocation for Regular Cooperative

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

CARAGA  Surigao del Sur 500323  Bitaugan East Integrated School  CAGWAIT 1st 1              -                             -                             200                            5                                

CARAGA  Surigao del Sur 132666  Tigabong Elementary School  CANTILAN 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Surigao del Sur 304873  Cantilan National High School  CANTILAN 1st 1              -                             810                            -                             18                              

CARAGA  Surigao del Sur 500570  Palasao Integrated School  CANTILAN 1st 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

CARAGA  Surigao del Sur 132692  Bon-ot Elementary School  CARRASCAL 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Surigao del Sur 132695  Carrascal Central Elementary School  CARRASCAL 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Surigao del Sur 132700  Panikian Elementary School  CARRASCAL 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

CARAGA  Surigao del Sur 304877  Carrascal National High School  CARRASCAL 1st 1              -                             1,305                         -                             29                              

CARAGA  Surigao del Sur 502144  Pantukan Integrated School  CARRASCAL 1st 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

CARAGA  Surigao del Sur 132708  Capandan Elementary School  CORTES 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Surigao del Sur 132711  Mabahin Elementary School  CORTES 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

 CARAGA  Total 29           2,790                        5,265                        400                            189                            



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 15% Allocation for Regular Cooperative

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

NCR  Caloocan City 305387  Llano High School  KALOOKAN CITY 1st 1              -                             900                            -                             20                              

NCR  Caloocan City 319706  Kasarinlan High School  KALOOKAN CITY 2nd 1              -                             630                            -                             14                              

NCR  Caloocan City 305379  Manuel L. Quezon HS  KALOOKAN CITY 3rd 1              -                             540                            -                             12                              

NCR  Las Piñas City 136780  Camella Elementary School  CITY OF LAS PIÑAS Lone 1              540                            -                             -                             12                              

NCR  Las Piñas City 136783  T. S. Cruz Elementary School  CITY OF LAS PIÑAS Lone 1              720                            -                             -                             16                              

NCR  Manila 305290  Gregorio Perfecto High School  TONDO 1st 1              -                             765                            -                             17                              

NCR  Manila 305298  Florentino Torres High School  TONDO 2nd 1              -                             540                            -                             12                              

NCR  Navotas 136863
 North Bay Boulevard North Elementary 

School 
 CITY OF NAVOTAS Lone 1              630                            -                             -                             14                              

NCR  Paranaque City 136759  San Antonio Elementary School  CITY OF PARAÑAQUE 2nd 1              585                            -                             -                             13                              

NCR  Pasig City 340655  Ugong Pasig National High School  CITY OF PASIG Lone 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

NCR  Quezon City 136497  Masambong Elementary School  QUEZON CITY 1st 1              540                            -                             -                             12                              

NCR  Quezon City 136574  San Vicente ES  QUEZON CITY 4th 1              945                            -                             -                             21                              

NCR  Quezon City 305334  Tandang Sora NHS  QUEZON CITY 6th 1              -                             720                            -                             16                              

NCR  Taguig City and Pateros 305465  Western Bicutan NHS  TAGUIG CITY 2nd 1              -                             945                            -                             21                              

NCR  Valenzuela City 136804  P. R. Sandiego ES  CITY OF VALENZUELA 1st 1              675                            -                             -                             15                              

NCR  Valenzuela City 305567  Lingunan National High School  CITY OF VALENZUELA 1st 1              -                             585                            -                             13                              

NCR  Valenzuela City 305568  Paso De Blas National High School  CITY OF VALENZUELA 2nd 1              -                             540                            -                             12                              

 NCR  Total 17           4,635                        6,390                        -                             245                            



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 15% Allocation for Regular Cooperative

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 
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NIR  Negros Occidental 117238  Odiong ES  LA CASTELLANA 5th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 117257  Bato ES  MOISES PADILLA (MAGALLON) 5th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 117263  Guinpana-an ES  MOISES PADILLA (MAGALLON) 5th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 302606  Caningay NHS  CANDONI 6th 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 302607  Caningay NHS - Banga Ext.  CANDONI 6th 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 302608  Quirico G. Manzano NHS  CANDONI 6th 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 116964  Evangel ES  CAUAYAN 6th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 116965  Guiljungan Elementary School  CAUAYAN 6th 1              495                            -                             -                             11                              

NIR  Negros Occidental 116969  Lumbia ES  CAUAYAN 6th 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 116986  Tiling ES  CAUAYAN 6th 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 116996  Bulata Elementary School  CAUAYAN 6th 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 117161  Balicotoc ES  ILOG 6th 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 117162  Bocana ES  ILOG 6th 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 302688  Tabu NHS  ILOG 6th 1              -                             630                            -                             14                              

NIR  Negros Oriental 120595  Pindahan ES  TAYASAN 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Negros Oriental 120345  Bato Elementary school  MABINAY 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

NIR  Negros Oriental 120358  Don Cristito C. Tirambulo MES  MABINAY 2nd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

NIR  Negros Oriental 312923  Canggohob High School  MABINAY 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                
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NIR  Negros Oriental 120485  Calabnugan Elementary School  SIBULAN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Negros Oriental 312943  Bolocboloc High School  SIBULAN 2nd 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

NIR  Negros Oriental 120061  Bacong Central School  BACONG 3rd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

NIR  Negros Oriental 120063  Calangag Elementary School  BACONG 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

NIR  Negros Oriental 303225  Dauin National High School  DAUIN 3rd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

NIR  Negros Oriental 120500  Amio ES  SANTA CATALINA 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Negros Oriental 120504  Buenavista Elementary School  SANTA CATALINA 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

NIR  Negros Oriental 120535  Malatubahan Elementary School  SANTA CATALINA 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Negros Oriental 120538  San Francisco Elementary School  SANTA CATALINA 3rd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

NIR  Negros Oriental 312929  Cawitan High School  SANTA CATALINA 3rd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

 NIR  Total 28           4,860                        2,070                        -                             154                            
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Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101476  Labrador Central School  LABRADOR 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101480  Uyong Elementary School  LABRADOR 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101591  Valerio ES  MANGATAREM 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101685  Malayo - Buenlag ES  URBIZTONDO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101691  Salavante Elementary  URBIZTONDO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101261  Alinggan-Banaban ES  BAYAMBANG 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101292  Dosoc ES  BAYAMBANG 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101296  Managos ES  BAYAMBANG 3rd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101305  Tatarac Apalen ES  BAYAMBANG 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101307  WARDING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  BAYAMBANG 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101425  Quesban ES  CALASIAO 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101429  Buenlag CS  CALASIAO 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101432  Doyong Malabago ES  CALASIAO 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101536  Barang ES  MALASIQUI 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101548  Pasima ES  MALASIQUI 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101550  Polong ES  MALASIQUI 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101746  A. Diaz, Sr. Elementary School  BAUTISTA 5th 1              675                            -                             -                             15                              

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101764  Moreno ES  BINALONAN 5th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 500003  Bugayong Integrated School  BINALONAN 5th 1              -                             -                             320                            8                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 502306  Sta. Catalina Integrated School  BINALONAN 5th 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101780  Cabilaoan ES  LAOAC 5th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 500382
 Don Maximo G. Gombio Panaga-Tabao 

Integrated School 
 LAOAC 5th 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 500622  Castusu Integrated School  LAOAC 5th 1              -                             -                             200                            5                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101850  Ama-Talo ES  POZORRUBIO 5th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101868  Don Benito ES  POZORRUBIO 5th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101870  Inoman ES  POZORRUBIO 5th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101872  Nama ES  POZORRUBIO 5th 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101873  Palacpalac ES  POZORRUBIO 5th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101874  Sugcong ES  POZORRUBIO 5th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 300332  Palguyod NHS  POZORRUBIO 5th 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 102057  Doña Aurea ES  SANTO TOMAS 5th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 102058  Ernesting Gonzalez CS  SANTO TOMAS 5th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 102025  Camangaan ES  SISON 5th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 102027  Don Manuel I. Venezuela ES  SISON 5th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 102033  Labayug ES  SISON 5th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 102039  Taratara ES  SISON 5th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 500385  Dungon Integrated School  SISON 5th 1              -                             -                             90                              2                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 501118  Amagbagan Integrated School  SISON 5th 1              -                             -                             90                              2                                

Region I  San Carlos City 500058  Guelew Integrated School  SAN CARLOS CITY 3rd 1              -                             -                             720                            18                              

 Region I  Total 39           4,770                        135                            1,700                        151                            
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Region II  Isabela 103489  Harana Elementary School  LUNA 5th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Isabela 500067  Dolores Integrated School  QUIRINO 5th 1              -                             -                             86                              2                                

Region II  Isabela 103645  San Francisco Elementary School  ROXAS 5th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Isabela 305832  Roxas Stand Alone Senior High School  ROXAS 5th 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region II  Isabela 306135  Matusalem National High School  ROXAS 5th 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region II  Isabela 300512  Callang National High School  SAN MANUEL 5th 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region II  Isabela 103334  Gucab Elementary School  ECHAGUE 6th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Isabela 300612  Echague National High School  ECHAGUE 6th 1              -                             810                            -                             18                              

Region II  Isabela 103684  Nakar Elementary School  SAN GUILLERMO 6th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Isabela 500022  Rizal Integrated School  SAN GUILLERMO 6th 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region II  Isabela 103702  Nagbukel Elementary School  SAN ISIDRO 6th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Isabela 155510  Ramos West Elementary School  SAN ISIDRO 6th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Isabela 500091  Cebu Integrated Sschool  SAN ISIDRO 6th 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 104199  Galintuja ES  ALFONSO CASTAÑEDA Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 104206  Marikit East ES  ALFONSO CASTAÑEDA Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 103999  Tiblac ES  AMBAGUIO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 103916  Cutar ES  ARITAO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 103917  Darapidap ES  ARITAO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                
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Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 103925  Tucanon ES  ARITAO Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 502195  Bone North IS  ARITAO Lone 1              -                             -                             400                            10                              

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 103935  Careb ES  BAGABAG Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 300619  Bagabag NHS  BAGABAG Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 300650  Tuao HS  BAGABAG Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 103951  Aliaga ES  BAMBANG Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 103968  Almaguer North ES  BAMBANG Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 103971  Bambang East ES  BAMBANG Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 103973  Labni ES  BAMBANG Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 156018  GK Aliaga ES  BAMBANG Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 502336  Bambang CS Integrated SPED Center  BAMBANG Lone 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 103986  Busilac ES  BAYOMBONG (Capital) Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 104003  Bonfal Annex ES  BAYOMBONG (Capital) Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 104004  Bonfal Pilot CS  BAYOMBONG (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 104006  Cabuaan ES  BAYOMBONG (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 104007  Casat ES  BAYOMBONG (Capital) Lone 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 104009  La Torre ES  BAYOMBONG (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 104011  Lingay ES  BAYOMBONG (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                
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Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 104014  Sta. Rosa ES  BAYOMBONG (Capital) Lone 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 156016  Luyang ES  BAYOMBONG (Capital) Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 104015  Ampakleng Elementary School  DIADI Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 104018  Bugnay ES  DIADI Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 104019  Butao Elementary School  DIADI Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 104021  Diadi CS  DIADI Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 104023  Escoting ES  DIADI Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 104026  Nagsabaran ES  DIADI Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Nueva Vizcaya 104033  San Pablo ES  DIADI Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

 Region II  Total 45           4,005                        1,395                        806                            140                            
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Region III  Pampanga 106172  Malino ES  MEXICO 3rd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region III  Pampanga 106174  Panipuan ES  MEXICO 3rd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region III  Pampanga 106175  San Juan ES  MEXICO 3rd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region III  Pampanga 106182  Divisoria ES  MEXICO 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region III  Pampanga 106184  Lagundi ES  MEXICO 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Pampanga 106188  Pandacaqui ES  MEXICO 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region III  Pampanga 106190  Sabanilla ES  MEXICO 3rd 1              540                            -                             -                             12                              

Region III  Pampanga 106192  San Jose Matulid ES  MEXICO 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Pampanga 106197  Nueva Victoria ES  MEXICO 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Pampanga 306924  Gerry Rodriguez HS  MEXICO 3rd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region III  Pampanga 106280  San Nicolas Elementary School  SANTA ANA 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region III  Pampanga 106282  San Roque ES  SANTA ANA 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region III  Pampanga 300919  San Isidro NHS (Sta. Ana)  SANTA ANA 3rd 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region III  Pampanga 306945  Telesforo Natividad NHS  SANTA ANA 3rd 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region III  Pampanga 105869  Cansinala Elementary School  APALIT 4th 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region III  Pampanga 105870  Fausto Gonzales Sioco Memorial School  APALIT 4th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region III  Pampanga 105872  Jose Escaler Mem. ES  APALIT 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region III  Pampanga 105875  Sampaga ES  APALIT 4th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                
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Region III  Pampanga 105877  San Vicente ES  APALIT 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region III  Pampanga 105878  Sto. Rosario ES  APALIT 4th 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region III  Pampanga 105879  Sucad ES  APALIT 4th 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region III  Pampanga 105880  Sulipan ES  APALIT 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region III  Pampanga 300885  Cansinala NHS  APALIT 4th 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region III  Pampanga 305739  Sto. Rosario National High School  APALIT 4th 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region III  Pampanga 306903  Bro. Andrew Gonzalez Tech.HS  APALIT 4th 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region III  Pampanga 306936  Sucad National High School  APALIT 4th 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region III  Pampanga 345530  SHS in Apalit, Pampanga  APALIT 4th 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region III  Pampanga 105930  Barangca ES  CANDABA 4th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Pampanga 105940  MAPANIQUI ELEMENTARY  CANDABA 4th 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region III  Pampanga 105952  Vizal Sto. Niño ES  CANDABA 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

 Region III  Total 30           4,860                        1,665                        -                             145                            
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Region IV-A  Cavite 301199  Lucsuhin Integrated School  ALFONSO 8th 1              -                             495                            -                             11                              

Region IV-A  Cavite 301191
 Gen. Emilio Aguinaldo-Bailen Integrated 

School 
 GENERAL EMILIO AGUINALDO 8th 1              -                             540                            -                             12                              

Region IV-A  Cavite 108027  Baliwag Elementary School  MAGALLANES 8th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-A  Cavite 108047  Pulo ni Sara Elementary School  MARAGONDON 8th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Cavite 301204  Maragondon National High School  MARAGONDON 8th 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region IV-A  Cavite 108069  Timalan Elementary School  NAIC 8th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Cavite 108072  Jovita Yuvienco Elementary School  NAIC 8th 1              450                            -                             -                             10                              

Region IV-A  Cavite 108076  Palangue Central School  NAIC 8th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-A  Cavite 108078  San Roque Elementary School  NAIC 8th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Cavite 164012  Lino Bocalan Elementary School  NAIC 8th 1              495                            -                             -                             11                              

Region IV-A  Cavite 108145
 Carlos S. Batino Sr. Memorial Elementary 

School 
 TAGAYTAY CITY 8th 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-A  Cavite 108146  Maharlika Elementary School  TAGAYTAY CITY 8th 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-A  Cavite 108152  San Jose Elementary School  TAGAYTAY CITY 8th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Cavite 301216
 Tagaytay City National High School - 

Integrated Senior High School 
 TAGAYTAY CITY 8th 1              -                             585                            -                             13                              

Region IV-A  Cavite City 109633  Ovidio S. Dela Rosa ES  CAVITE CITY 1st 1              540                            -                             -                             12                              

Region IV-A  Cavite City 109635  Dalahican Elem. School  CAVITE CITY 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region IV-A  Cavite City 109638  San Lorenzo Ruiz ES  CAVITE CITY 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-A  Dasmarinas City 107901  Dasmariñas ES  CITY OF DASMARIÑAS 4th 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                
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Region IV-A  Dasmarinas City 107910  Ramona S. Tirona MS  CITY OF DASMARIÑAS 4th 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region IV-A  Dasmarinas City 107916  Burol Elementary School  CITY OF DASMARIÑAS 4th 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region IV-A  Dasmarinas City 107925  SULTAN ESMAEL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  CITY OF DASMARIÑAS 4th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-A  Dasmarinas City 261001  Sampaloc ES  CITY OF DASMARIÑAS 4th 1              585                            -                             -                             13                              

Region IV-A  Dasmarinas City 300536  Salawag National High School  CITY OF DASMARIÑAS 4th 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region IV-A  Dasmarinas City 301187
 Pag-asa NHS (Dasmarinas NHS - Pag-asa 

Annex) 
 CITY OF DASMARIÑAS 4th 1              -                             540                            -                             12                              

Region IV-A  Imus City 107971  Bayan Luma II Elementary School  IMUS 3rd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-A  Imus City 107979  Tanzang Luma ES  IMUS 3rd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-A  Imus City 107981  Alapan II Elementary School  IMUS 3rd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-A  Imus City 164003  Pasong Buaya II ES  IMUS 3rd 1              495                            -                             -                             11                              

Region IV-A  Imus City 164019  Pasong Santol ES (Golden City Annex)  IMUS 3rd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region IV-A  Imus City 342587
 GOV. JUANITO REYES REMULLA SHS (SHS in 

Toclong) 
 IMUS 3rd 1              -                             450                            -                             10                              

 Region IV-A  Total 30           7,155                        3,420                        -                             235                            
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Region IV-B  Calapan City 111535  Bulusan Elementary School  CITY OF CALAPAN (Capital) 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Calapan City 111542  N. Aboboto Memorial School  CITY OF CALAPAN (Capital) 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-B  Calapan City 111576  Masipit Elementary School  CITY OF CALAPAN (Capital) 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Marinduque 109872  Lupac-Tabigue ES  BOAC (Capital) Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Marinduque 109902  Tugos ES  BOAC (Capital) Lone 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-B  Marinduque 109909  Caigangan ES  BUENAVISTA Lone 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region IV-B  Marinduque 109932  Matandang Gasan ES  GASAN Lone 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-B  Marinduque 301549  Makapuyat NHS  SANTA CRUZ Lone 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110037  Abra de Ilog CS  ABRA DE ILOG Lone 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 301570  Cabacao NHS  ABRA DE ILOG Lone 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110118  Bamban ES  MAGSAYSAY Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110125  Calawag ES  MAGSAYSAY Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110129  Gapasan ES  MAGSAYSAY Lone 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110141  STA. TERESA  ES  MAGSAYSAY Lone 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 169509  Aroma Elementary School  MAMBURAO (Capital) Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110206  Salvacion ES  RIZAL Lone 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110212  El Dorado Elementary School  SABLAYAN Lone 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110214  Liwayway Elementary School  SABLAYAN Lone 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                
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Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110216  Rang-ayan ES  SABLAYAN Lone 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110218  San Francisco ES  SABLAYAN Lone 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110220  San Vicente ES  SABLAYAN Lone 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110222  Selina ES  SABLAYAN Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110245  Sta. Lucia I ES  SABLAYAN Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110248  Yapang ES  SABLAYAN Lone 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110256  Batasan ES  SAN JOSE Lone 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110260  Hilltop Elementary School  SAN JOSE Lone 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110263  La Curva ES  SAN JOSE Lone 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

 Region IV-B  Total 27           6,390                        360                            -                             150                            
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Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 305977  Feliciano Castillo National High School  SIAYAN 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124782  Misok ES  SINDANGAN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124289  Sianan ES  GODOD 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 303685  Raba National High School  GODOD 3rd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 303687  Canuto Enerio National High School  GUTALAC 3rd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 314121
 Gutalac National High School Extension - San 

Juan 
 GUTALAC 3rd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 303691  Batayan NHS  KALAWIT 3rd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 314116  Gatas NHS  KALAWIT 3rd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 303741  Sta. Maria National High School  SIOCON 3rd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 124865  TUBOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  TAMPILISAN 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 303745  Tampilisan National High School  TAMPILISAN 3rd 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 303746  Galingon National High School  TAMPILISAN 3rd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Norte 303749  Tininggaan National High School  TAMPILISAN 3rd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 124868  Aurora Reg'L Pilot School Regular  AURORA 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 124872  Campo Dos ES  AURORA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 124874  Gubaan ES  AURORA 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 124883  Acad ES  AURORA 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 124884  Isidro Oporto ES  AURORA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 124891  Pedro Molde ES  AURORA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 196009  San Jose Elementary School  AURORA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 314211  Kauswagan NHS  AURORA 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 125242  Guinabot Elementary School  MIDSALIP 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 125258  Sigapod ES  MIDSALIP 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 125313  Caniangan ES  RAMON MAGSAYSAY (LIARGO) 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 125322  Magsaysay ES  RAMON MAGSAYSAY (LIARGO) 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 125428  Fabian ES  TAMBULIG 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 125437  New Village ES  TAMBULIG 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 125442  Sumalig ES  TAMBULIG 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 303793  Libertad NHS  DIMATALING 2nd 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 124964  East Migpulao ES  DINAS 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 124969  Legarda Uno ES  DINAS 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 124972  Ludiong ES  DINAS 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 124979  Sagacad ES  DINAS 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 124989  Anonang ES  DUMALINAO 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 124994  Baroy PS  DUMALINAO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 125002  Mama ES  DUMALINAO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 303755  Bag-ong Kahayag NHS  LAKEWOOD 2nd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 125225  Sagua ES  MARGOSATUBIG 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 196041  Margosatubig RPS-SPED  MARGOSATUBIG 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 125292  Balabawan ES  PITOGO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 303804  Paulino Dari NHS  PITOGO 2nd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 314260  Paulino Dari NHS - Punta Flecha Ext.  PITOGO 2nd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 125367  Pongapong ES  SAN PABLO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 303813  San Pablo NHS  SAN PABLO 2nd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 125399  Bayabaya ES  TABINA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 125407  Manicaan ES  TABINA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 125408  New Oroquieta ES  TABINA 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga del Sur 125464  Tigbao CES  TIGBAO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125513  Concepcion Elementary School  ALICIA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125514  Dawa-Dawa Elementary School  ALICIA 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

 Region IX  Total 50           4,455                        2,475                        -                             154                            
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Region V  Legaspi City 100182
 Banquerohan Resettlement Elementary 

School 
 LEGAZPI CITY  (Capital) 2nd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region V  Legaspi City 114460  Homapon ES  LEGAZPI CITY  (Capital) 2nd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region V  Legaspi City 114466  Bagumbayan Central School  LEGAZPI CITY  (Capital) 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Legaspi City 114471  Ems Barrio PS  LEGAZPI CITY  (Capital) 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region V  Legaspi City 114478  Dapdap ES  LEGAZPI CITY  (Capital) 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region V  Legaspi City 114479  Ibalon Central School  LEGAZPI CITY  (Capital) 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region V  Legaspi City 114484  Victory Village Elementary School  LEGAZPI CITY  (Capital) 2nd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region V  Legaspi City 114494  San Joaquin ES  LEGAZPI CITY  (Capital) 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Legaspi City 114496  Tamaoyan ES  LEGAZPI CITY  (Capital) 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Legaspi City 302259  Homapon High School  LEGAZPI CITY  (Capital) 2nd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region V  Legaspi City 302262  Gogon High School  LEGAZPI CITY  (Capital) 2nd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region V  Legaspi City 310201  Arimbay High School  LEGAZPI CITY  (Capital) 2nd 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region V  Ligao City 111770  Pinit ES  CITY OF LIGAO 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Ligao City 111781  Tastas ES  CITY OF LIGAO 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Ligao City 111809  Amtic Elementary School  CITY OF LIGAO 3rd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region V  Ligao City 111810  Baligang ES  CITY OF LIGAO 3rd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region V  Ligao City 111811  Barayong ES  CITY OF LIGAO 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Ligao City 111824  Oma-Oma ES  CITY OF LIGAO 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 15% Allocation for Regular Cooperative

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

Region V  Ligao City 111847  Palapas ES  CITY OF LIGAO 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Masbate City 113691  Enrique Legaspi Sr. Elementary School  CITY OF MASBATE (Capital) 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Masbate City 321805  Bantigue High School  CITY OF MASBATE (Capital) 2nd 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region V  Naga City 114513  Villa Grande Homes Elementary School  NAGA CITY 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Naga City 310302
 Leon Q. Mercado HS (Formerly CSNHS-Pacol 

Annex) 
 NAGA CITY 3rd 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region V  Sorsogon City 114527  Gatbo Elementary School  CITY OF SORSOGON (Capital) 1st 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region V  Sorsogon City 114533  Sugod Elementary School  CITY OF SORSOGON (Capital) 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region V  Sorsogon City 114554  Bibincahan Elementary School  CITY OF SORSOGON (Capital) 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region V  Sorsogon City 114566  Bitan-o Elementary School  CITY OF SORSOGON (Capital) 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region V  Sorsogon City 302270  Abuyog National High School  CITY OF SORSOGON (Capital) 1st 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region V  Sorsogon City 302272
 Celestino G. Tabuena Memorial National High 

School 
 CITY OF SORSOGON (Capital) 1st 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region V  Sorsogon City 500463  Sto. Nino Integrated School  CITY OF SORSOGON (Capital) 1st 1              -                             -                             240                            6                                

Region V  Sorsogon City 500465  Pamurayan Integrated School  CITY OF SORSOGON (Capital) 1st 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region V  Tabaco City 114596  Pinagbobong ES  CITY OF TABACO 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Tabaco City 114600  San Isidro ES  CITY OF TABACO 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region V  Tabaco City 114610  Cabagñan  ES  CITY OF TABACO 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Tabaco City 114617  Malictay ES  CITY OF TABACO 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region V  Tabaco City 114621  San Miguel ES  CITY OF TABACO 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                
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Region V  Tabaco City 114622  San Ramon ES  CITY OF TABACO 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region V  Tabaco City 310503  Hacienda High School  CITY OF TABACO 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region V  Tabaco City 310504  Mariroc High School  CITY OF TABACO 1st 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

 Region V  Total 39           6,615                        2,520                        400                            213                            
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Region VI  Guimaras 302438  Trinidad V. Canja-Sta. Teresa NHS  JORDAN (Capital) Lone 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region VI  Guimaras 115898  Oracon Elementary School  NUEVA VALENCIA Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Guimaras 115905  Cabalagnan Elementary School  NUEVA VALENCIA Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Guimaras 115911  Napandong Elementary School  NUEVA VALENCIA Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Guimaras 115915  Salvacion Central School  NUEVA VALENCIA Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Guimaras 115916  San Roque Elementary School  NUEVA VALENCIA Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Guimaras 302434  Nueva Valencia National High School  NUEVA VALENCIA Lone 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116834  Mayor Eugenio Torrento ES  TIGBAUAN 1st 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region VI  Iloilo 302456  Barosong National High School  TIGBAUAN 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 302464  Binaliuan NHS  TIGBAUAN 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 311024  Bagacay National High School  TIGBAUAN 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116849  Lanag Norte ES  TUBUNGAN 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 501248  Adgao-Tagpuan-Ingay Integrated School  TUBUNGAN 1st 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 115952  Cabacanan ES  ALIMODIAN 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Iloilo 115957  Dalid Elementary School  ALIMODIAN 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Iloilo 302535  Nabitasan NHS  LEGANES 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116503  BAYAG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  LEON 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116519  Bucari Elementary School  LEON 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                
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Region VI  Iloilo 116525  Gines Elementary School  LEON 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Iloilo 305546  Buga National High School-Gines Ext.  LEON 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116857  Balud ES  ZARRAGA 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116859  Don Benjamin Jalandoni MES  ZARRAGA 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region VI  Iloilo 302585  Zarraga National High School  ZARRAGA 2nd 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116397  Leon Consumo MES  JANIUAY 3rd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116400  Ubian ES  JANIUAY 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116409  Dabong Elementary School  JANIUAY 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116646  Barasan ES  POTOTAN 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116647  Batuan ES  POTOTAN 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116649  Dapitan ES  POTOTAN 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116650  Doña Trinidad ES  POTOTAN 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Iloilo 116669  Naslo ES  POTOTAN 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Iloilo 302546  PALANGUIA NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL  POTOTAN 3rd 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region VI  Iloilo 302556  Pototan National Comprehensive High School  POTOTAN 3rd 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region VI  Iloilo 115983  Dr. Jose M. Facultad ES  ANILAO 4th 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

 Region VI  Total 34           4,230                        2,295                        120                            148                            
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Region VII  Cebu 302994  Consuelo NHS  SAN FRANCISCO 5th 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region VII  Cebu 303122
 Lorenzo C. Tanza Memorial National High 

School 
 SAN FRANCISCO 5th 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region VII  Cebu 501130  Lucio O. Arquillano Integrated School  SAN FRANCISCO 5th 1              -                             -                             320                            8                                

Region VII  Cebu 303110  Mohon NHS  SOGOD 5th 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region VII  Cebu 119234  Bagong Lipunan Elementary School  CONSOLACION 6th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VII  Cebu 119237  Casili Elem. School  CONSOLACION 6th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Cebu 119256  Day-as ES  CORDOVA 6th 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region VII  Cebu 119259  Ibabao ES  CORDOVA 6th 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region VII  Cebu 118868  Candabong ES  ALCANTARA 7th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VII  Cebu 118887  Compostela ES  ALEGRIA 7th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Cebu 118893  Libo ES  ALEGRIA 7th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VII  Cebu 118895  Madridejos ES  ALEGRIA 7th 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region VII  Cebu 302951  Bulak NHS  DUMANJUG 7th 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region VII  Cebu 302952  Juancho and Placida Padayao NHS  DUMANJUG 7th 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region VII  Cebu 302983  Cogon NHS  DUMANJUG 7th 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VII  Cebu 119451  Sto. NiÑo ES  MALABUYOC 7th 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region VII  Cebu 119497  Lanao ES  MOALBOAL 7th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Cebu 119498  Moalboal Central ES  MOALBOAL 7th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                
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Region VII  Cebu 119502  TUNGA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  MOALBOAL 7th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VII  Cebu 119602  Sta. Cruz ES  RONDA 7th 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region VII  Cebu City 119872  Cambinocot ES  CEBU CITY (Capital) 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region VII  Cebu City 119875  Lusaran Elementary School  CEBU CITY (Capital) 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VII  Cebu City 119925  Tejero Elementary School  CEBU CITY (Capital) 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VII  Cebu City 303128  Abellana NHS (Day & NIght)  CEBU CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region VII  Cebu City 303132  Lusaran NHS  CEBU CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region VII  Cebu City 500043  Agsungot Integrated School  CEBU CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region VII  Cebu City 500227  Taptap ES  CEBU CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region VII  Cebu City 119876  Alaska Elementary School  CEBU CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region VII  Cebu City 119915  San Nicolas ES  CEBU CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

 Region VII  Total 29           4,725                        2,205                        600                            169                            
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Region VIII  Leyte 121643  Malinao Elementary School  MAHAPLAG 5th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121679  Matalom North Central School  MATALOM 5th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121697  Sta. Fe-Itum Elementary School  MATALOM 5th 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region VIII  Northern Samar 122779  Calarayan ES  ALLEN 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Northern Samar 122787  Londres ES  ALLEN 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Northern Samar 303537  Cabacungan NHS  ALLEN 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region VIII  Northern Samar 122792  Biri CES  BIRI 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Northern Samar 122799  Talisay Elementary School  BIRI 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Northern Samar 303534  BIRI NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL  BIRI 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VIII  Northern Samar 122879  Calingnan ES  CATUBIG 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Northern Samar 122889  Opong ES  CATUBIG 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Northern Samar 122922  Cagamutan Central Elementary School  GAMAY 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Northern Samar 122927  Gamay West ES  GAMAY 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VIII  Northern Samar 303552  Gamay National High School  GAMAY 2nd 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region VIII  Northern Samar 122948  Talisay Elementary School  LAOANG 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Northern Samar 303583  Silvino Lubos Vocational High School  SILVINO LOBOS 2nd 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region VIII  Ormoc City 124149  Can-untog Elementary School  ORMOC CITY 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Ormoc City 194501  Ormoc City Central School  ORMOC CITY 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region VIII  Ormoc City 501940  San Antonio Integrated School  ORMOC CITY 4th 1              -                             -                             360                            9                                

Region VIII  Samar (Western Samar) 123507  Concepcion Elementary School  GANDARA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Samar (Western Samar) 123738  Sta. Margarita I Central Elementary School  SANTA MARGARITA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Samar (Western Samar) 123742  Balud Elementary School  SANTA MARGARITA 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Samar (Western Samar) 123755  Sta. Margarita II Central Elementary School  SANTA MARGARITA 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Samar (Western Samar) 303630  Napuro National High School  SANTA MARGARITA 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VIII  Samar (Western Samar) 303591  Baras National High School  SANTO NIÑO 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VIII  Samar (Western Samar) 303484  Patong National High School  CALBIGA 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VIII  Samar (Western Samar) 303603  Sua National High School  DARAM 2nd 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region VIII  Samar (Western Samar) 303616  Parasan National High School  DARAM 2nd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region VIII  Samar (Western Samar) 123575  Hinabangan Central Elementary School  HINABANGAN 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Samar (Western Samar) 193543  Rawis Elementary School  HINABANGAN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Samar (Western Samar) 123593  Jiabong Central Elementary School  JIABONG 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

 Region VIII  Total 31           3,465                        1,710                        360                            124                            



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 15% Allocation for Regular Cooperative

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

Region X  Bukidnon 126516  Capehan Elementary School  LIBONA 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region X  Bukidnon 303972  Malitbog Agricultural HS  MALITBOG 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region X  Bukidnon 314939  San Luis NHS - Sabangaan Annex  MALITBOG 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126627  Dicklum ES  MANOLO FORTICH 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126631  Kitam-is ES  MANOLO FORTICH 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region X  Bukidnon 501892  Santiago Integrated School  MANOLO FORTICH 1st 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region X  Bukidnon 502161  Mantibugao Integrated School  MANOLO FORTICH 1st 1              -                             -                             280                            7                                

Region X  Bukidnon 502366  Awol Integrated School  MANOLO FORTICH 1st 1              -                             -                             200                            5                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126805  Kaulayanan ES  TALAKAG 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126806  Lantud ES  TALAKAG 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126298  Mauswagon E/S  CABANGLASAN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126301  Paradise ES  CABANGLASAN 2nd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126511  Songco ES  LANTAPAN 2nd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126512  Valbueco ES  LANTAPAN 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126513  Victory Elementary School  LANTAPAN 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region X  Bukidnon 303962  Kimanait NHS  PANGANTUCAN 4th 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region X  Cagayan de Oro City 127974  Dansolihon Elementary School  CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY (Capital) 1st 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region X  Cagayan de Oro City 127985  Tagpangi Elementary School  CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY (Capital) 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                
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Region X  Cagayan de Oro City 127994  Upper Carmen Elementary School  CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY (Capital) 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Cagayan de Oro City 127996  Baikingon Elementary School  CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY (Capital) 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region X  Cagayan de Oro City 128001  Canitoan Elementary School  CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY (Capital) 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Cagayan de Oro City 128005  Pamalihi Elementary School  CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY (Capital) 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Cagayan de Oro City 304106  Bayabas National High School  CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region X  Cagayan de Oro City 304123  Tignapoloan National High School  CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region X  Cagayan de Oro City 304126  Besigan National High School  CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region X  Cagayan de Oro City 315405  Dansolihon National High School  CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region X  Cagayan de Oro City 315406  Tumpagon National High School  CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region X  Cagayan de Oro City 502006  Midkiwan Integrated School  CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region X  Cagayan de Oro City 127943  FS Catanico Elementary School  CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Cagayan de Oro City 127958  St. John Elementary School  CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region X  Cagayan de Oro City 127968  Taguanao Elementary School  CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Cagayan de Oro City 304124  Puntod National High School  CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region X  Cagayan de Oro City 502035  Palalan Integrated School  CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region X  Camiguin 126887  Compol ES  CATARMAN Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Camiguin 126905  Agoho Elementary School  MAMBAJAO (Capital) Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Camiguin 126908  Baylao Elementary School  MAMBAJAO (Capital) Lone 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                
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Region X  Camiguin 126920  Tagdo ES  MAMBAJAO (Capital) Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Camiguin 303995  Eulalio U. Pabillore National High Sschool  SAGAY Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region X  El Salvador 127680  Taytay ES  CITY OF EL SALVADOR 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region X  Gingoog City 128007  Anakan Central School  GINGOOG CITY 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region X  Gingoog City 128009  Bal-ason Central School  GINGOOG CITY 1st 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region X  Gingoog City 128034  Malibud Central School  GINGOOG CITY 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

 Region X  Total 42           6,480                        2,115                        920                            214                            
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Region XI  Davao del Sur 128949  Caputian Elementary School  MALALAG Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 129020  New Visayas Elementary School  MATANAO Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 129025  Catalino G. Tampipi Elementary School  MATANAO Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 129031  Buri Elementary School  MATANAO Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 129043  Saub Elementary School  MATANAO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 129045  Gaudioso Orbita Elementary School  PADADA Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 129046  German Lanticse Elementary School  PADADA Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 316002  Padada National High School  PADADA Lone 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 129075  Almendras Elementary School  SANTA CRUZ Lone 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 129078  Marcos P. Saez Elementary School  SANTA CRUZ Lone 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 129080  Idong Elementary School  SANTA CRUZ Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 129089  Agripina Elementary School  SANTA CRUZ Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 129096  Patulangon Elementary School  SANTA CRUZ Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 129099  Santa Cruz Central Elementary School  SANTA CRUZ Lone 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 304295  Bato National High School  SANTA CRUZ Lone 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 316015
 Manuel Francisco C. Ramos Sr. National High 

School 
 SANTA CRUZ Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 129134  Katipunan Elementary School  SULOP Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 129136  Labon Elementary School  SULOP Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                
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Region XI  Davao del Sur 129140  Mc. Kinley Elementary School  SULOP Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 129141  New Cebu Elementary School  SULOP Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 129148  Tala-o Elementary School  SULOP Lone 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 129149  Talas Elementary School  SULOP Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 129150  Tanwalang Elementary School  SULOP Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 129151  Waterfall Elementary School  SULOP Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 316019  Perfecto O. Sagarino Sr. National High School  SULOP Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao Oriental 205508  Casunugan Elementary School  BAGANGA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao Oriental 129197  Caatijan Elementary School  BOSTON 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region XI  Davao Oriental 129205  Sibajay Elementary School  BOSTON 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao Oriental 129207  Bantulinao Elementary School  CARAGA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao Oriental 129244  San Jose Central Elementary School  CARAGA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao Oriental 501956  San Miguel Integrated School  CARAGA 1st 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region XI  Davao Oriental 501960  Lamiawan Integrated School  CARAGA 1st 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region XI  Davao Oriental 129263  Hulid Elementary School  CATEEL 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao Oriental 129338  Masanguid Elementary School  MANAY 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao Oriental 129346  Herminigildo Atog Elementary School  MANAY 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao Oriental 129350  Felix Olea Elementary School  MANAY 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region XI  Davao Oriental 500416  Taocanga Integrated School  MANAY 1st 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region XI  Davao Oriental 129182  Looc Pt. Linao Elementary School  BANAYBANAY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao Oriental 129184  Maputi Elementary School  BANAYBANAY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao Oriental 129185  Mogbongcogon Elementary School  BANAYBANAY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao Oriental 129191  San Roque Elementary School  BANAYBANAY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao Oriental 129278  Venancio Juan Elementary School  BANAYBANAY 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

 Region XI  Total 42           5,085                        855                            360                            141                            
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Region XII  North Cotabato 129842  Mapurok ES  ALAMADA 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 129875  Tomado ES  ALEOSAN 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 304512  Tubak NHS  ALEOSAN 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 304514  Tomado High School  ALEOSAN 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 305841  UPPER MINGADING HIGH SCHOOL  ALEOSAN 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 130025  Barongis ES  LIBUNGAN 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 130180  Anonang ES  MIDSAYAP 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 130268  Limatong Learning Center, e-IMPACT SCHOOL  PIGKAWAYAN 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 129879  Camutan Elementary School  ANTIPAS 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 129906  Kabalantian ES  ARAKAN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 316534  Meocan High School  ARAKAN 2nd 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 129930  Badtucon ES  BANISILAN 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 129953  Tinimbakan ES  BANISILAN 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 102383  Bai Sibayan Elementary School  CARMEN 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 130155  Lampayan ES  MATALAM 3rd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 130160  Marbel ES  MATALAM 3rd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 130164  Natutungan ES  MATALAM 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 130225  Luz Village Elementary School  M'LANG 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                
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Region XII  North Cotabato 130227  NEW KALIBO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  M'LANG 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 130228  New Rizal ES  M'LANG 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 130256  Buayan ES  M'LANG 3rd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 130406  Galidan Elementay School  TULUNAN 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130426  Kawas CES  ALABEL (Capital) Lone 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130430  Francisco T. Laiz Sr. CES  ALABEL (Capital) Lone 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region XII  Sarangani 304526  Kawas National High School  ALABEL (Capital) Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region XII  Sarangani 305751  Sarangani National Sports Academy  ALABEL (Capital) Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region XII  Sarangani 500255  Pag-asa IS  ALABEL (Capital) Lone 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region XII  Sarangani 500297  Spring IS  ALABEL (Capital) Lone 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region XII  Sarangani 500648  Salimama Integrated School  ALABEL (Capital) Lone 1              -                             -                             200                            5                                

Region XII  Sarangani 500776  Kibac Integrated School  ALABEL (Capital) Lone 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130455  Del Neri ES  GLAN Lone 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130464  Kiogam Elementary School  GLAN Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  Sarangani 130471  Mingkat Gampal ES  GLAN Lone 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

 Region XII  Total 33           4,365                        1,080                        600                            136                            


